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September 5th / Medi 5ed 2024

Dear Parvents/Carers
Annwyl Rieni/Gofalwyr

A very warm welcome back to-school: I hope that yow all had a fantastic
summer and enyjoyed special time wilhv friends and family.

September s a time of New Beginnings: We welcome all our new pupils to-the
school: We hope that yow enjoy being part of our Caring and Sharing family
al Ysgol Bro-Famauu

The Autwumn Term s always full of exciting evenits.and we look forward to-a
busy few monihs:

We wish everyone avvery happy and successful Autwwmn Term:
Kind regards
Mrs Knight




Labelling children’s
items
Please could we remind
parents to label all items
including water bottles.
This enables us to
return items when they
go missing! Diolch

Forest Schools and PE

Forest school
Dosbarth Mr Jones—
Wednesday mornings
Dosbarth Miss Ellis—
Wednesday afternoons

PE

Dosbarth Mr Jones -

Thursdays
Dosbarth Miss Ellis and
Mrs Davies— Tuesdays

Water Bottles

Every child should bring a
water bottle to school
every day (clearly
labelled!). Pupils have
access to water all day.

Forest School will start
for Dosbarth Mrs Davies
after Christmas

Snack and Allerqgies

Pupils are asked to bring a healthy snack into school, either fruit or
vegetables. We are a Healthy School and an Eco-School, and are,
therefore, always trying to look after our school environment by
avoiding excess packaging.

Please could we also remind parents to cut up grapes and small
tomatoes up for snack. Thank you.

As we have children with nut alllergies, please do not send in
peanut butter or any other nuts, including Nutella spread. Many
thanks for your co-operation.




Here are some dates for your diary. These are subject to change and are not

Dates for the Diary
Autumn Term 2025

exhaustive.
16.9.25 Diwrnod Owain Glyndwr
26.9.25 Macmillan Coffee morning
European Day of Languages

3.10.25 Harvest Service (tbc)
7.10.24 Open the Book

13 + 14.10.25 Parents’ Evening

20+ 21.10.25 Parents’ Evening
23.10.25 School closes
24.10.25 INSET
4.11.25 Open the Book
10.11.25 TEMPEST
10.11.25 Scholastic Book Fair
11.11.25 Scholastic Book Fair
14.11.25 Children in Need
3.2.25 10am Theatr Clwyd Panto — Cinderella
5.12.25 Xmas Fayre?
10.12.25 Dress rehearsal 2pm
11.12.25 Christmas play 6.30pm
12.12.25 Christmas dinner — alll in Llanferres
18.12.25 Christmas parties
19.12.25 School closes
5.1.26 INSET




2025-2026

Autumn term one

o Starts: Monday 1 September 2025
o Ends: Friday 24 October 2025
o Autumn half term holiday: Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025

Autumn term two

o Starts: Monday 3 November 2025
o Ends: Friday 19 December 2025
o Christmas holiday: Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2026

Spring term one

o Starts: Monday 5 January 2026
o Ends: Friday 13 February 2026
o Spring half term: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026

Spring term two

« Starts: Monday 23 February 2026
o Ends: Friday 27 March 2026
« Easter holiday: Monday 30 March 2026 to Friday 10 April 2026

Summer term one

o Starts: Monday 13 April 2026

o Ends: Friday 22 May 2026

« Early May bank holiday: Monday 4 May 2026

o Summer half term: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026

Summer term two




o Starts: Monday 1 June 2026
o Ends: Monday 20 July 2026

Staff Training Days

o 1September 2025
o 2 September 2025
e 24 October 2025

e 5 January 2026

e 12 June 2026

o 20 July 2026

Eco- Schools
althy S
‘\“\(e\'\e Y Schogy, J}_ 3 *‘Tw‘ .
* Egsg%:on
Yo ¥sgolion o>

You can how follow us on

facebook







